YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

5 Total Bedfordshire Berkshire Bristol Buckinghamshire Cambridgeshire Cheshire
You Gov Weighted sample 55,200 420 731 352 188 771 =60
Unweighted sample 52,709 442 680 392 224 755 906
% % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 10 7 14 4 8 13 9
Fairly good 4 36 42 54 47 39 43
Fairly bad 1 17 6 9 2 10 12
Very bad 4 4 3 2 1 3 4
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 7 6 4 3 1 9 5
Don't know 27 29 31 27 41 26 27




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

East Riding of

5 Cornwall Cumbria Derbyshire Devon Dorset Durham Yorkshire
You Gov Weighted sample 477 341 1014 1022 768 842 565
Unweighted sample 552 395 931 1098 678 765 518
% % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 8 6 10 8 3 7 4
Fairly good 43 45 31 34 32 33 36
Fairly bad 15 16 9 16 13 14 15
Very bad 2 7 3 4 5 3 6
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 9 5 10 11 11 14 10
Don't know 23 20 37 27 36 29 29




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

Greater
5 East Sussex Essex Gloucestershire Greater London Manchester Hampshire Herefordshire

You Gov Weighted sample 715 1540 825 7947 2559 1504 148
Unweighted sample 827 1397 799 6333 2106 1584 180

% % % % % % %

How good or bad are the train services in your local area?

Very good 5 9 5 21 6 7 1

Fairly good 42 50 40 52 38 39 42

Fairly bad 19 6 11 8 14 9 13

Very bad 6 3 2 2 4 4 2

N/A - there are no train services in my local area 2 5 11 2 7 5 10

Don't know 26 28 32 15 30 35 32




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

County of England

5 Hertfordshire Kent Lancashire Leicestershire Lincolnshire Merseyside Norfolk
You Gov Weighted sample 864 1517 1376 781 1021 970 875
Unweighted sample 850 1478 1238 715 953 1003 837
% % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 13 9 5 6 4 22 7
Fairly good 51 48 36 37 30 46 39
Fairly bad 6 12 16 9 15 7 11
Very bad 1 3 6 3 6 3 4
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 3 3 6 10 10 4 13
Don't know 25 26 31 35 36 16 26




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

5 North Yorkshire Northamptonshire Northumberland Nottinghamshire Oxfordshire Rutland
You Gov Weighted sample 7011 - 270 915 504 19
Unweighted sample 1000 - 290 960 563 37
% % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 9 Not available 3 7 13 0
Fairly good 46 Not available 37 39 46 20
Fairly bad 11 Not available 10 9 9 15
Very bad 3 Not available 3 3 1 0
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 9 Not available 20 10 4 26
Don't know 21 Not available 28 31 26 38




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

5 Shropshire Somerset South Yorkshire | Staffordshire Suffolk Surrey Tyne and Wear
You Gov Weighted sample 330 841 1254 943 591 777 1025
Unweighted sample 388 861 1127 875 586 886 914
% % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 9 6 5 6 8 10 5
Fairly good 40 31 34 39 39 57 40
Fairly bad 8 11 9 12 10 8 12
Very bad 3 2 4 2 3 3 3
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 8 15 4 6 7 0 8
Don't know 31 34 44 35 33 21 32




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

5 Warwickshire | West Midlands | West Sussex | West Yorkshire Wiltshire Worcestershire Isle of Wight
You Gov Weighted sample 482 2953 705 2078 510 573 179
Unweighted sample 489 2256 741 1953 603 514 139
% % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 7 8 8 8 8 4 3
Fairly good 46 41 43 36 36 41 23
Fairly bad 12 11 11 14 10 16 4
Very bad 2 3 6 5 5 6 6
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 8 6 3 6 7 3 58
Don't know 25 32 29 31 35 31 5




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

Region lived - All areas

Yorkshire

North North and the East West East South South
5 East West Humber Midlands Midlands of England London East West
You Gov Weighted sample 2167 5648 4647 4009 4702 4862 6355 7512 4983
Unweighted sample 2418 6007 4943 4077 5429 5050 7976 7262 4789

% % % % % % % % %

How good or bad are the train services in your local area?

Very good 5 9 7 7 7 9 21 10 6

Fairly good 38 40 36 35 41 44 51 44 37

Fairly bad 12 13 13 10 12 9 8 10 12

Very bad 4 5 5 3 3 3 2 3 3

N/A - there are no train services in my local area 11 6 7 10 6 7 2 5 11

Don't know 31 27 33 35 32 28 15 28 31




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

Region lived - Rural ¢

Yorkshire
North North and the East West East
& Wales Scotland East West Humber Midlands Midlands of England
You Gov Weighted sample 2701 5123 422 664 932 1007 710 1422
Unweighted sample 2559 4780 448 779 997 1303 802 1565
% % % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 7 8 2 6 6 6 8 7
Fairly good 34 39 36 35 28 28 35 36
Fairly bad 15 14 10 19 11 10 9 10
Very bad 7 5 2 5 5 5 2 4
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 11 12 24 13 19 20 10 18
Don't know 26 22 26 22 31 31 36 26



YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

reas

South South North North
® London East West Wales Scotland East West
You Gov Weighted sample 14 1423 1455 855 1398 1996 5342
Unweighted sample 25 1604 1672 984 1638 1718 4867
% % % % % % %
How good or bad are the train services in your local area?
Very good 6 11 5 5 4 6 9
Fairly good 72 39 29 24 32 38 40
Fairly bad 5 9 17 14 16 13 13
Very bad 0 2 3 9 6 4 5
N/A - there are no train services in my local area 0 10 20 24 23 8 5
Don't know 17 29 26 24 19 31 28




YouGov Results - Local Trains

Sample: 55,290 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15 - 22 October 2021

Region lived - Urban areas
Yorkshire
and the East West East South South
5 Humber Midlands Midlands of England London East West Wales Scotland

You Gov Weighted sample 4011 3070 4716 3627 7958 5825 3323 1696 2807
Unweighted sample 3649 2704 3897 3296 6326 5901 3309 1714 2963

% % % % % % % % %

How good or bad are the train services in your local area?

Very good 7 7 7 10 21 10 6 8 10

Fairly good 38 37 42 47 51 45 40 39 43

Fairly bad 13 10 12 9 8 11 10 15 13

Very bad 5 3 3 2 2 4 3 7 4

N/A - there are no train services in my local area 4 7 5 3 2 3 6 5 6

Don't know 33 37 31 28 15 28 33 27 24



